

SUMMARY SHEET
BOARD OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
September 13, 2012

_____ ACTION/DECISION

 X INFORMATION

- I. TITLE: Administrative Orders, Consent Orders, and Sanction Letters issued by HEALTH REGULATION (HR).
- II. SUBJECT: Sanctions completed during the period June 1, 2012, through July 31, 2012.
- III. FACT: For the period June 1, 2012, through July 31, 2012, Health Regulation issued three (3) Consent Orders and one (1) Suspension Order with total penalties of \$ 800.00.

	Consent Orders	Suspension Orders	Amount
EMS	2	1	\$ -0-
Health Licensing	1		\$800

- IV. ANALYSIS: Alyssa Kellahan, 6141 St. Delight Rd., Georgetown, SC 29440. Under a Consent Order executed June 26, 2012, Ms. Kellahan surrendered her EMT-Paramedic certification to the Department and was issued an EMT-Advanced certification for a period of no less than six (6) months. Ms. Kellahan agreed to attend an approved SC Paramedic refresher course, and to provide the Department documentation of completion to have her EMT-Paramedic certification reinstated. The individual was found to have violated Regulation 61-7, Emergency Medical Services, by failing to provide treatment and transport to a patient without mitigating circumstances. Additionally, medications were delivered in a manner that is not approved by local, state or national standards.

Previous Sanctions: None

Magnetizm Tattoo, 7345 Parklane Rd., Ste C, Columbia SC 29223-7698. Under a Consent Order executed June 29, 2012, the Department imposed an \$800 monetary penalty. The Department received payment of \$400 and stayed \$400 of the monetary penalty upon one year substantial compliance. The facility was found to have violated Regulation 61-111, Standards for Licensing Tattoo Facilities, for a repeat violation of failure to submit a completed application and payment of fees for license renewal. The facility also failed to provide the Department an acceptable plan of correction.

Previous Sanctions: None

Adam Michael Borchik, 315 Congling Circle, Grovetown, GA 30813. Under a Consent Order executed July 5, 2012, Mr. Borchik surrendered his South Carolina Emergency Medical Paramedic Certificate for a period of thirty (30) days. The Department automatically reinstated Mr. Borchik to the EMT Paramedic level of certification after the thirty (30) day suspension. The individual was found to have violated Regulation 61-7, Emergency Medical Services, for falsification of official documents required for certification.

Previous Sanctions: None

John Arthur, 509 Indigo Circle, Camden, S.C. 29020. Under an Emergency Suspension Order executed July 16, 2012, Mr. Arthur's South Carolina Emergency Medical Certificate was suspended immediately on an emergency basis, pending further investigation. Mr. Arthur was found to have violated Regulation 61- 7, Emergency Medical Services, for theft of a Controlled Substance – 1st offense.

Previous Sanctions: None

Approved By:



Pamela M. Dukes, Deputy Director
Health Regulation